Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
James Christopher Wiese	01/30/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ablus, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Bovet Road, Suite 610	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60748531
Application Number:	11608240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(512)869-8268 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

512-869-2068 Phone:

Email: Bennett@patentventures.com Walstein Bennett Smith III Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1668

Address Line 4: Georgetown, TEXAS 78627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TBLS_2005_01NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joanne Winningham

Total Attachments: 3

source=TBLS_2005_01NP_EXASN#page1.tif source=TBLS_2005_01NP_EXASN#page2.tif source=TBLS_2005_01NP_EXASN#page3.tif

PATENT

500220774 **REEL: 018871 FRAME: 0095**

Assignment

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I have made an invention and based thereon:

	[X]	Α	U.S.	Provisi	onal .	Application	for	Paten	it, Do	ocket	No.	ΓBLS.200	05.0	l, ent	itled
REI	PERC	USSI	ONL	ESS E	PHEME	RAL	AGENT FO	R H	IGHL'	Y SC.	ALAE	LE PA	ARALLE	LΑ	NALY	<u>'SIS'</u>
OF	REN	1 ОТЕ	MA	CHIN]	ES was	filed	December	8,	<u>2005</u> ,	and	subse	quentl	y assign	ed S	Serial	No.
60/7	748,5	31; an	d													

[X] A U.S. Non-Provisional Application for Patent, Docket No. TBLS_2005_01NP, entitled
A REPERCUSSIONLESS EPHEMERAL AGENT FOR SCALABLE PARALLEL OPERATION OF
DISTRIBUTED COMPUTERS, and having the inventors named herein, was:

<u> </u>
[X] filed December 7, 2006, and subsequently assigned Serial No. 11/608,240
[] executed by me on even date herewith;
[] executed on

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto <u>Tablus</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having its principal office at <u>155 Bovet Road</u>, <u>Suite 610</u>, <u>San Mateo</u>, <u>CA 94402</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application(s), and in and to any subsequent applications that claim priority to or continue from said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America, countries foreign thereto, and multi-government organizations (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries and before multi-government entities in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign and multi-government applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, that may be deemed reasonable and necessary to obtain Letters Patent in any or all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Tablus</u>, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Sole or First Joint Inventor's I	Before signing, make any corrections via Inventor initialed and dated strikethrough. An entry is required in every box.	
Given Name (At least one name without abbreviation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials): James Christopher		
Signature (you are indicating that you have read and agree please enter today's date at right after signing): June		Date (mth/day/yr):
Mailing Address (where you as a private individual norm 6560 King Way, Dublin, CA 94568		
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep the hor Dublin, CA /USA	me, apartment, or other abode, where you	presently live):
Citizenship (Name of any one specific country where you USA	are presently a legal citizen):	

Assignment for Docket Nos. TBLS.2005.01 and TBLS_2005_01NP

STATE OF	California	}
		} SS.
COUNTY OF		}
On		, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and
County aforesaid, p	ersonally appeared _	·
		personally known to me
		[] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
that he/she/they ex	ecuted the same in instrument the pers	e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their on(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
		Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 018871 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 02/08/2007